Required Park Area. The number of acres to be reserved using level of 

service standard of five (5) acres per one thousand residents or typically five 

(5) acres per two hundred fifty (250) dwelling and other units or lots. This 

calculation equates to eight hundred seventy-one (871) square feet per 

single family dwelling unit or 3,000 square feet of an equivalent residential 

unit (ERU) for all other units including but not limited to rental units and 

commercial or industrial buildings.   

2. Dedication of Recreation Areas.